
Mount Union (14-0,5-0 OAC) -vs- Marietta (6-8,1-4 OAC)
01/07/26 at Ban Johnson Arena, Marietta, OH

 
 

 
 
Mount Union 87

Marietta 72

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 741
Site: Ban Johnson Arena, Marietta, OH
Referees: Tony Thornton, Daron Washington, Justin Carr

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Union 46 41 87
Marietta 33 39 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Casenhiser,Chance * 32 10-16 4-6 3-5 0-2 2 1 5 3 0 0 27
04 Farrington,Elijah * 26 8-12 0-1 0-0 4-9 13 1 1 2 1 2 16
15 Hamilton,Kevin * 36 6-11 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 15
24 Laurich,Caleb * 16 5-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 10
02 Moore,Kevin * 27 2-6 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 2 2 5
13 Taylor,Jarrett 17 3-4 0-1 2-2 3-4 7 2 2 3 0 8 8
21 Collier,Dante 11 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Dunbar,Jack 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
32 Vaden,Shaun 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 4 0 0
01 Weekley,Cam 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Knight,Chris 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
05 Banks,Carson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Lear,Landon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Davis,Zach 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Romigh,Ryen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-66 5-18 8-10 10-27 37 13 13 14 8 13 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-38   52.63 % 3-12   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 17-28   60.71 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 37-66   56.1 % 5-18   27.8 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Harden,Elijah * 34 8-19 4-9 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 3 0 2 21
03 Guerra-Howard,Jaiden * 30 6-13 1-3 2-4 0-6 6 1 4 4 0 0 15
01 Singleton,Jake * 29 5-11 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 3 13
32 Wisniewski,Mason * 24 4-6 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 4 4 1 0 3 8
15 Collins,Trenton * 31 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 4
05 Powell,Luke 17 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Solomon,Ben 10 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 2 3
10 Carden,Darius 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
44 Thompson,Sawyer 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jarrett,Hayden 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Ciminero,Nico 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hann,Ethan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Childers,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Blake,Deuce 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 9-22 7-12 12-20 32 12 11 17 1 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 15-35   42.86 % 7-15   46.67 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 9-22   40.9 % 7-12   58.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Union Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marietta
19:40 MISS LAYUP by HARDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KEVIN 19:28

19:28 STEAL  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
FOUL  by LAURICH,CALEB 19:17

19:16 TURNOVER  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
STEAL  by MOORE,KEVIN 19:16
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:10

19:10 BLOCK  by COLLINS,TRENTON
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

19:02 MISS LAYUP by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,KEVIN(in the paint) 18:51 2-0 V 2

18:45 TURNOVER  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
STEAL  by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 18:45
MISS LAYUP by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
18:20 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CASENHISER,CHANCE(in the paint) 18:04 4-0 V 4

17:41 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

TURNOVER  by CASENHISER,CHANCE 17:25
17:25 STEAL  by SINGLETON,JAKE
17:20 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,TRENTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 17:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:16 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD DUNK by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 17:05 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by CASENHISER,CHANCE --

16:47 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by LAURICH,CALEB(in the paint) 16:26 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,KEVIN --

16:11 FOUL  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
16:11 TURNOVER  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
16:11 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TRENTON
16:11 SUB IN by POWELL,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by LAURICH,CALEB(in the paint) 15:54 10-4 V 6
15:35 MISS JUMPER by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by LAURICH,CALEB --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
SUB OUT by LAURICH,CALEB 15:33
SUB IN by VADEN,SHAUN 15:33
GOOD 3PTR by CASENHISER,CHANCE 15:20 13-4 V 9

14:56 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER  by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 14:41

14:25 13-6 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KEVIN(in the paint) 14:11 15-6 V 9

13:50 TURNOVER  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
STEAL  by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 13:50

13:47 FOUL  by SINGLETON,JAKE
GOOD FT by CASENHISER,CHANCE(fastbreak) 13:47 16-6 V 10

13:47 SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
13:47 SUB IN by COLLINS,TRENTON

SUB OUT by MOORE,KEVIN 13:47
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT 13:47



GOOD FT by CASENHISER,CHANCE(fastbreak) 13:47 17-6 V 11
SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 13:47
SUB IN by COLLIER,DANTE 13:47
FOUL  by VADEN,SHAUN 13:36

13:36 17-7 V 10 GOOD FT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
13:36 17-8 V 9 GOOD FT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KEVIN 13:19
REBOUND OFF by VADEN,SHAUN --
MISS 3PTR by CASENHISER,CHANCE 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TRENTON
12:50 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CASENHISER,CHANCE --
MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,DANTE 12:43
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KEVIN 12:35
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --
GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR,JARRETT(in the paint) 12:29 19-8 V 11

12:14 19-11 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by HARDEN,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by CASENHISER,CHANCE 11:52 22-11 V 11
11:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:45 SUB OUT by HARDEN,ELIJAH
11:45 SUB OUT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
11:45 SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS
11:45 SUB IN by SOLOMON,BEN

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KEVIN 11:45
SUB IN by DUNBAR,JACK 11:45
FOUL  by CASENHISER,CHANCE 11:36

11:26 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,BEN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 11:26
GOOD LAYUP by CASENHISER,CHANCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:21 24-11 V 13
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JARRETT --

11:07 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,LUKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VADEN,SHAUN 11:07

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,TRENTON
11:00 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,TRENTON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by VADEN,SHAUN 11:00
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,JACK 10:50
REBOUND OFF by VADEN,SHAUN --
MISS 3PTR by CASENHISER,CHANCE 10:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,BEN
FOUL  by COLLIER,DANTE 10:32

10:32 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
10:32 SUB OUT by POWELL,LUKE
10:32 SUB IN by HARDEN,ELIJAH
10:32 SUB IN by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

SUB OUT by CASENHISER,CHANCE 10:32
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT 10:32
SUB IN by MOORE,KEVIN 10:32
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KEVIN 10:32

10:25 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

10:20 24-13 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by WISNIEWSKI,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KEVIN(in the paint) 09:58 26-13 V 13

09:58 FOUL  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
SUB OUT by VADEN,SHAUN 09:58
SUB IN by LAURICH,CALEB 09:58
GOOD FT by MOORE,KEVIN 09:58 27-13 V 14

09:58 SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
09:58 SUB IN by POWELL,LUKE

FOUL  by LAURICH,CALEB 09:40



09:40 27-14 V 13 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,BEN
09:40 27-15 V 12 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by DUNBAR,JACK 09:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,BEN

09:18 27-17 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,DANTE 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,LUKE

08:46 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,DANTE 08:29
REBOUND OFF by LAURICH,CALEB --
MISS TIPIN by LAURICH,CALEB(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,BEN
08:13 FOUL  by POWELL,LUKE
08:13 TURNOVER  by POWELL,LUKE
08:13 SUB OUT by CARDEN,DARIUS
08:13 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,BEN
08:13 SUB IN by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
08:13 SUB IN by JARRETT,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by COLLIER,DANTE 08:13
SUB IN by WEEKLEY,CAM 08:13
GOOD LAYUP by LAURICH,CALEB(in the paint) 08:03 29-17 V 12
ASSIST  by DUNBAR,JACK --

07:41 29-19 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LAURICH,CALEB(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
06:58 29-22 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KEVIN 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

06:08 29-24 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KEVIN(in the paint) 05:54 31-24 V 7

05:29 MISS 3PTR by JARRETT,HAYDEN
BLOCK  by DUNBAR,JACK 05:29

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by HARDEN,ELIJAH
05:29 SUB OUT by POWELL,LUKE
05:29 SUB OUT by JARRETT,HAYDEN
05:29 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE
05:29 SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS
05:29 SUB IN by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

SUB OUT by DUNBAR,JACK 05:29
SUB OUT by LAURICH,CALEB 05:29
SUB IN by CASENHISER,CHANCE 05:29
SUB IN by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 05:29

05:20 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:59 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by CASENHISER,CHANCE --

04:36 33-26 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KEVIN(in the paint) 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
03:53 MISS 3PTR by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KEVIN --
GOOD DUNK by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:46 35-26 V 9
ASSIST  by CASENHISER,CHANCE --

03:32 TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,JAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TRENTON
03:32 SUB IN by HARDEN,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:17



REBOUND OFF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD TIPIN by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:14 37-26 V 11

03:02 37-28 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

TURNOVER  by CASENHISER,CHANCE 02:44
02:44 STEAL  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
02:39 MISS LAYUP by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEN,ELIJAH
02:32 37-30 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by HARDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,KEVIN 02:18 39-30 V 9
FOUL  by WEEKLEY,CAM 02:06

02:06 SUB OUT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
02:06 SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
02:06 SUB IN by POWELL,LUKE
02:06 SUB IN by SOLOMON,BEN

SUB OUT by WEEKLEY,CAM 02:06
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT 02:06

02:03 TURNOVER  by CARDEN,DARIUS
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 02:03
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KEVIN(in the paint) 01:59
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --
GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR,JARRETT(in the paint) 01:55 41-30 V 11

01:41 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,KEVIN 01:28 44-30 V 14

01:08 44-32 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,BEN
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KEVIN 00:44

00:44 SUB OUT by CARDEN,DARIUS
00:44 SUB IN by COLLINS,TRENTON
00:44 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,BEN
00:44 MISS FT by SOLOMON,BEN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,BEN
00:38 SUB IN by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by CASENHISER,CHANCE(in the paint) 00:20 46-33 V 13
00:04 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,TRENTON

STEAL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 00:04

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Union Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marietta
20:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT 20:00
SUB IN by LAURICH,CALEB 20:00

19:46 46-35 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by WISNIEWSKI,MASON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAURICH,CALEB 19:30
REBOUND OFF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --

19:28 FOUL  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by LAURICH,CALEB 19:21 48-35 V 13

19:07 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 18:54 50-35 V 15
ASSIST  by LAURICH,CALEB --

18:28 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,ELIJAH
BLOCK  by MOORE,KEVIN 18:28
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by CASENHISER,CHANCE 18:20



-- REBOUND DEF by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
18:08 50-38 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KEVIN 17:49

17:49 STEAL  by SINGLETON,JAKE
17:44 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MOORE,KEVIN 17:44
-- REBOUND OFF by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

17:37 50-40 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by WISNIEWSKI,MASON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:31
GOOD LAYUP by LAURICH,CALEB(in the paint) 17:19 52-40 V 12
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,KEVIN --

17:04 52-42 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

TURNOVER  by LAURICH,CALEB 16:48
16:48 STEAL  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
16:36 MISS JUMPER by WISNIEWSKI,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CASENHISER,CHANCE(in the paint) 16:26 54-42 V 12

16:26 FOUL  by HARDEN,ELIJAH
16:26 SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
16:26 SUB IN by POWELL,LUKE

MISS FT by CASENHISER,CHANCE 16:26
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,LUKE

16:09 54-45 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

MISS JUMPER by CASENHISER,CHANCE 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,LUKE

15:35 54-48 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,TRENTON
-- ASSIST  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 15:09 56-48 V 8
ASSIST  by LAURICH,CALEB --

14:34 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 14:27

14:27 STEAL  by SINGLETON,JAKE
14:21 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDEN,ELIJAH
14:17 MISS LAYUP by HARDEN,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KEVIN(in the paint) 14:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JAKE
13:59 56-51 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by CASENHISER,CHANCE 13:39 59-51 V 8

13:14 MISS 3PTR by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CASENHISER,CHANCE 13:07 62-51 V 11
ASSIST  by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --

12:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:55 SUB OUT by POWELL,LUKE
12:55 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TRENTON
12:55 SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS
12:55 SUB IN by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 12:55
SUB OUT by LAURICH,CALEB 12:55
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT 12:55
SUB IN by VADEN,SHAUN 12:55

12:41 TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,JAKE
STEAL  by MOORE,KEVIN 12:41
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:35 64-51 V 13

12:24 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH



REBOUND DEF by VADEN,SHAUN --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:07 66-51 V 15
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:51 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
11:51 SUB OUT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
11:51 SUB IN by SOLOMON,BEN
11:51 SUB IN by COLLINS,TRENTON

SUB OUT by MOORE,KEVIN 11:51
SUB IN by COLLIER,DANTE 11:51

11:35 MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,BEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VADEN,SHAUN 11:35
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KEVIN --
FOUL  by VADEN,SHAUN 11:13
TURNOVER  by VADEN,SHAUN 11:13

10:54 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,ELIJAH
BLOCK  by VADEN,SHAUN 10:54
REBOUND DEF by VADEN,SHAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by CASENHISER,CHANCE(in the paint) 10:45 68-51 V 17

10:32 MISS JUMPER by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
REBOUND DEF by COLLIER,DANTE --
TURNOVER  by CASENHISER,CHANCE 10:19

10:19 STEAL  by SOLOMON,BEN
10:14 MISS LAYUP by CARDEN,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,DANTE 09:53 70-51 V 19

09:43 TURNOVER  by HARDEN,ELIJAH
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 09:43
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 09:37

09:37 STEAL  by HARDEN,ELIJAH
09:30 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,TRENTON

-- REBOUND OFF by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 09:26

09:26 SUB OUT by HARDEN,ELIJAH
09:26 SUB OUT by CARDEN,DARIUS
09:26 SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
09:26 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE
09:26 SUB IN by POWELL,LUKE
09:26 SUB IN by JARRETT,HAYDEN

SUB OUT by CASENHISER,CHANCE 09:26
SUB IN by DUNBAR,JACK 09:26

09:23 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,LUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,LUKE

09:18 70-53 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,LUKE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by COLLIER,DANTE 08:52 72-53 V 19

08:32 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JARRETT,HAYDEN

08:27 TURNOVER  by JARRETT,HAYDEN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 08:27
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 08:00

08:00 STEAL  by SOLOMON,BEN
FOUL  by VADEN,SHAUN 07:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55

07:55 SUB OUT by POWELL,LUKE
07:55 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,BEN
07:55 SUB OUT by JARRETT,HAYDEN
07:55 SUB IN by HARDEN,ELIJAH
07:55 SUB IN by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
07:55 SUB IN by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KEVIN 07:55
SUB IN by CASENHISER,CHANCE 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by COLLINS,TRENTON



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:55 72-54 V 18 GOOD FT by COLLINS,TRENTON

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JARRETT 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN

FOUL  by VADEN,SHAUN 07:25
07:25 MISS FT by HARDEN,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by VADEN,SHAUN 07:25
SUB IN by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 07:25

07:25 72-55 V 17 GOOD FT by HARDEN,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by CASENHISER,CHANCE 06:56
REBOUND OFF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
GOOD TIPIN by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 06:51 74-55 V 19
FOUL  by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 06:39

06:39 MISS FT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:39 MISS FT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

06:35 74-57 V 17 GOOD TIPIN by WISNIEWSKI,MASON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DUNBAR,JACK(in the paint) 06:11 76-57 V 19
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JARRETT --

06:01 76-59 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN(in the paint)
05:51 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TRENTON
05:51 SUB IN by CARDEN,DARIUS

SUB OUT by COLLIER,DANTE 05:51
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KEVIN 05:51
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KEVIN 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JAKE
05:32 TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

05:19 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by CASENHISER,CHANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by CASENHISER,CHANCE(in the paint) 05:01 78-59 V 19

04:47 78-62 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:45 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
04:45 SUB IN by COLLINS,TRENTON

TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KEVIN 04:33
04:24 78-65 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH

-- ASSIST  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
GOOD DUNK by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 04:00 80-65 V 15
ASSIST  by CASENHISER,CHANCE --

03:50 MISS LAYUP by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARDEN,DARIUS

03:45 80-67 V 13 GOOD TIPIN by CARDEN,DARIUS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JARRETT(in the paint) 03:31 82-67 V 15
ASSIST  by CASENHISER,CHANCE --

03:18 TURNOVER  by HARDEN,ELIJAH
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 03:18

03:18 FOUL  by CARDEN,DARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:18
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,JACK 03:18
SUB IN by MOORE,KEVIN 03:18
TURNOVER  by MOORE,KEVIN 03:11

02:49 MISS JUMPER by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --

02:47 FOUL  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KEVIN 02:26
REBOUND OFF by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH --
MISS JUMPER by CASENHISER,CHANCE 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TRENTON



02:07 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by HARDEN,ELIJAH
01:53 TURNOVER  by HARDEN,ELIJAH

STEAL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 01:53
01:50 FOUL  by HARDEN,ELIJAH

MISS FT by CASENHISER,CHANCE 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:50 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TRENTON
01:50 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE

GOOD FT by CASENHISER,CHANCE 01:50 83-67 V 16
01:38 83-70 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE

-- ASSIST  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
01:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:36 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
01:36 SUB OUT by HARDEN,ELIJAH
01:36 SUB OUT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
01:36 SUB IN by COLLINS,TRENTON
01:36 SUB IN by BLAKE,DEUCE
01:36 SUB IN by JARRETT,HAYDEN
01:25 FOUL  by COLLINS,TRENTON
01:25 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TRENTON
01:25 SUB OUT by BLAKE,DEUCE
01:25 SUB OUT by JARRETT,HAYDEN
01:25 SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE
01:25 SUB IN by HARDEN,ELIJAH
01:25 SUB IN by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
01:13 FOUL  by WISNIEWSKI,MASON

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JARRETT 01:13 84-70 V 14
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JARRETT 01:13 85-70 V 15

01:04 TURNOVER  by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,JARRETT 01:04

01:00 FOUL  by CARDEN,DARIUS
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KEVIN 01:00 86-70 V 16

01:00 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE
01:00 SUB OUT by HARDEN,ELIJAH
01:00 SUB OUT by GUERRA-HOWARD,JAIDEN
01:00 SUB OUT by CARDEN,DARIUS
01:00 SUB OUT by WISNIEWSKI,MASON
01:00 SUB IN by SOLOMON,BEN
01:00 SUB IN by CIMINERO,NICO
01:00 SUB IN by HANN,ETHAN
01:00 SUB IN by CHILDERS,JACKSON
01:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAWYER

SUB OUT by CASENHISER,CHANCE 01:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,KEVIN 01:00
SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,ELIJAH 01:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT 01:00
SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS 01:00
SUB IN by LEAR,LANDON 01:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,ZACH 01:00
SUB IN by ROMIGH,RYEN 01:00
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,KEVIN 01:00 87-70 V 17
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KEVIN 01:00
SUB IN by BANKS,CARSON 01:00

00:34 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,BEN
STEAL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:34
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:09 87-72 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,SAWYER


